

**Bid Tabulation**

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC  
Weatherford, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:

H4 Construction, Inc.	B&L Construction Co.
290 PR 1152	11922 CR 218
Stephenville, TX 76401	Iredell, TX 76649

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00		\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
2	Trench Safety	505	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,875.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 5,050.00
3	Sewer Line-8" SDR 35 PVC (0' to 5' Depth)	475	LF	\$ 109.25	\$ 51,893.75		\$ 175.00	\$ 83,125.00
4	Sewer Line-8" SDR 35 PVC (Over 5' Depth)	505	LF	\$ 149.25	\$ 75,371.25		\$ 325.00	\$ 164,125.00
5	14" Bore and Encasement	20	LF	\$ 395.00	\$ 7,900.00		\$ 420.00	\$ 8,400.00
6	4" SDR 35 PVC Service Line	230	LF	\$ 70.95	\$ 16,318.50		\$ 125.00	\$ 28,750.00
7	Sewer Manhole (0' to 5' Depth)	2	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
8	Sewer Manhole (Over 5' Depth)	2	EA	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00		\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00
9	Demolish and Remove Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	Tie to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
11	Sewer Service Reconnects	15	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 39,750.00		\$ 2,250.00	\$ 33,750.00
12	Metal Detectable Tape	980	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,715.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00
13	12" Bore and Encasement	130	LF	\$ 356.53	\$ 46,348.90	*	\$ 480.00	\$ 62,400.00
14	8" SDR 9 HDPE Water Line	130	LF	\$ 77.63	\$ 10,091.90	*	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00
15	Tie into Existing Water Line	1	EA	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00		\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 15)</b>					<b>\$ 412,004.30</b>	<b>*</b>		<b>\$ 499,330.00</b>

**DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID**

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total
D1	12" Bore and Encasement	130	LF	\$ 356.53	\$ 46,348.90	*	\$ 450.00	\$ 58,500.00
D2	8" SDR 9 HDPE Water Line	130	LF	\$ 77.63	\$ 10,091.90	*	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00
D3	Tie into Existing Water Line	1	EA	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00		\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
<b>TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS D1-D3)</b>					<b>\$ 60,430.80</b>	<b>*</b>		<b>\$ 77,450.00</b>

(\* ) - Extension Error